

Clinical Insourcing Providers

Reference Number: RDF2370-24 Date of Response: 26/03/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, please can you provide me with the following information -

Which Clinical In-sourcing providers does the Trust use for the following departments

1. Audiology:

Northern Service Not applicable - In House service provided.

Eastern Service: CHIME Social Enterprise are the only Audiology provider.

They are an independent company.

2. Pathology: Trust response - LDPath & Diagnexia